BLYTH TOWN COUNCIL
TO:
ALL MEMBERS OF BLYTH TOWN COUNCIL
You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Policy Working Group to be held on Tuesday 26 July 2011, 6.00pm at the Ebor House, Church Street, Blyth.

The Agenda for the meeting is set out below.

Sue Noddings
SUE NODDINGS

Town Clerk

Blyth Town Council






21 July 2011

Would you please ensure that all mobile phones are switched off in this meeting.

AGENDA:

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
2. ELECTION OF CHAIR

3. ELECTION OF VICE CHAIR
4. NOTES FROM MEETING HELD ON 24 MARCH 2011
To sign as a correct record the notes from the Policy Working Group Meeting held on 24 March 2011 and to consider any matters arising.

5. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

To receive from members, in respect of any items included on the agenda for this meeting, disclosure of any personal or prejudicial interests.

6. POLICIES AND PROCEDURES DISCUSSED TO-DATE (See Attached)
7. POLICY PRIORITIES:
7.1 Office Accommodation
7.2 Pink Paper – Part II
7.3 Councillors Absence/Ill Health
7.4 Time and Dates for Council Meetings
7.5 Notice Board
7.6 Complaints Procedure
7.7 Discipline and Capability Procedures
7.8 Community Engagement Budget
7.9 Office Opening Times
7.10 Clarify Working Hours for Staff to include Office
7.11 Town Council Seal of Office
7.12 Aim and Vision – Action Plan
7.13 Maintenance of Assets: – 
· Inspection, Painting, Repair of Bus Shelters, Public Seats and Play Areas
· Planned Maintenance at Allotments 
7.14 Work Programme for Volunteers
7.15 Community Forum
7.16 Publicity Campaign
7.17 Mileage, Travel Allowance and Place of Work
7.18 Legal Representation
7.19 ?
7.20 ?
7.21 ?
7.22 ?
7.23 ?
7.24 ?
7.25 ?
8. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION AND URGENT MATTERS

9. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

SUE NODDINGS

Town Clerk

Blyth Town Councillors: -
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